
Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, F. & A.M. 
Washington & Jurisdiction 

Office of the Grand Lecturer 
RW Christopher P. Moore 

(206) 450-8737 
cpmoore@grandlecturer.org 

  
 

Date: October 3, 2025 

Subject: Grand Lecturer’s Official Visitation  

To: Most Worshipful Grand Master, Antonio D. Graham Sr., Grand Lodge Elected 
and Appointed Officers, Past Grand Masters, District Deputy Grand Masters, 
Worshipful Masters, Wardens, and all Brothers of Constituent Lodges belonging 
to the Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, F.&A.M., of Washington and 
Jurisdiction. 

Greetings Brothers, 

Giving honor to the G.A.O.T.U., I extend fraternal greetings and trust that this 
message finds you and your families in great spirits. 

This message serves as the official notice of my visitation schedule. If there’s 
sensitive business you’d prefer to discuss only among the members of your lodge, 
please feel free to place my visit at the beginning of your agenda. 

If the assigned date is inconvenient or conflicts with any previously scheduled 
lodge activities, please don’t hesitate to contact me directly at 
cpmoore@grandlecturer.org or (206) 450-8737 so we can make the necessary 
adjustments. 



 

  

Fraternally, 

 

 

RW Christopher P. Moore 

Grand Lecturer 
 

Date Lodge/District Time
Sat, Oct 4, 2025 District #15 8:00 AM EST
Sun, Oct 5, 2025 District #12 5:30 PM EST
Fri, Oct 31, 2025 Districts #6, #7, & #10 (Combined Session) 12:00 AM EST

Sat, Nov 1, 2025 Olympus #45 (D1) 12:00 PM
Tue, Nov 4, 2025 Cassia #5 (D2) 7:30 PM
Wed, Nov 5, 2025 Hercules #17 (D1) 8:00 PM
Thu, Nov 6, 2025 Egyptian #44 (D2) 7:00 PM
Fri, Nov 7, 2025 Spanaway #83 (D2) 7:30 PM
Mon, Nov 10, 2025 Harmony #2 (D1) 8:00 PM
Tue, Nov 11, 2025 Arthur Ury #73 (D2) 7:30 PM
Wed, Nov 12, 2025 Lee Grant Rogers #61 (D2) 7:30 PM
Fri, Nov 14, 2025 Union #43 (D1) 8:00 PM
Sat, Nov 15, 2025 Evergreen #9 (D1) 9:00 AM
Thu, Nov 20, 2025 Fred U. Harris #70 (D2) 7:30 PM
Sat, Nov 22, 2025 African Genesis #101 (D1) 10:00 AM

Mon, Jan 12, 2026 Julius A. Headen #102 (D2) 6:00 PM
Sat, Jan 17, 2026 J.C. Logan #53 (D1) 11:00 AM
Fri, Jan 23, 2026 Daniel “Chappie” James #72 (D2) 7:30 PM
Mon, Jan 26, 2026 Hamma Hamma #35 (D2) 7:30 PM

TBD – February 2026 Districts #3 & #4 (Combined Session) TBD
TBD – February 2026 District #5 TBD
TBD – February 2026 District #8 TBD
Mon, Jan 26, 2026 Hamma Hamma #35 (D2) 7:00 PM

April 25-May 1 Far East District Session TBD
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April


